Rate of Increase in Pensions n/a 1.9% n/a 2.8%
Discount Rate n/a 2.4% n/a 2.0%

Police Officer Pension Schemes

129

Statement of Accounts – Notes to the Financial Statements

Although the post-retirement mortality assumptions are consistent with the previous year, the mortality
improvement projection has been updated to use the latest version of the Continuous Mortality
Investigation’s model, CMI_2020, which was released in March 2021. This update has been made in light
of the coronavirus pandemic and reflects the latest information available from the CMI.

The following assumptions have also been made:

 Police officers and staff will exchange pension to get 50% of the maximum available cash on
retirement.

 Police officers will retire at the earliest age they are able to do so without reduction.

The estimation of the defined benefit obligation is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions set out in the
table on the previous page.

The following table identifies the impact of a variance of +0.1% and -0.1% in the assumptions:-

2019/20 2019/20 2020/21 2020/21
PFCC Group PFCC Group

Life expectancy from age 65 (police staff) and age 60 (police officers)
Retiring in 20 years time:

Male 23.2 23.2 22.9 22.9
Female 25.2 25.2 25.1 25.1

Retiring today:
Male 21.8 21.8 21.6 21.6
Female 23.7 23.7 23.6 23.6

Rate of Inflation (RPI) 2.6% 2.7% 3.0% 3.2%
Rate of Inflation (CPI) 1.8% 1.9% 2.9% 2.8%
Rate of Increase in Salaries 2.8% 2.8% 3.9% 3.8%
Rate of Increase in Pensions 1.8% 1.8% 2.9% 2.8%
Discount Rate 2.4% 2.4% 2.1% 2.0%

Local Government Pension Scheme

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
+0.1% +0.0% -0.1% +0.1% +0.0% -0.1%
4,504 4,627 4,753 685,651 702,190 719,144

522 547 572 34,406 35,700 37,038

+0.1% +0.0% -0.1% +0.1% +0.0% -0.1%
4,634 4,627 4,620 704,006 702,190 700,392

547 547 546 35,719 35,700 35,680

+0.1% +0.0% -0.1% +0.1% +0.0% -0.1%

4,745 4,627 4,512 717,178 702,190 687,560
572 547 523 37,025 35,700 34,417

+1 year None -1 Year +1 year None -1 Year
4,810 4,627 4,451 733,441 702,190 672,316

571 547 523 37,292 35,700 34,169

Projected service cost

PFCC

Projected service cost

Adjustment to long term salary increase

Adjustment to mortality age rating assumption

Adjustment to pension increases and deferred
revaluation

Present value of total obligation

Present value of total obligation

Police Staff

Projected service cost

Adjustment to discount rate
Present value of total obligation
Projected service cost

Present value of total obligation

Group

130

Statement of Accounts – Notes to the Financial Statements

McCloud v Sargeant judgement

The pensions figures in the 2020/21 Statement of Accounts include an allowance to reflect the Court of